1
CLICKCLICKCLICK
LJASeries
ORDER GUIDE
Actuator type Catalog listing
Operating characteristics
O.F. (Max.)
operating force
M.D. (Max.)
movement differential
P.T. (Max.)
pretravel
Standard roller lever
 (Lever length: 30mm)
Adjustable roller lever
Boot seal roller plunger
LJA10-11A21N
LJA10-13A21N
LJA10-57A21N
11.8N 25˚ 13˚
11.8N 25˚ 13˚
18.6N 3mm 1.3mm
Limit Switches with Positive Opening Mechanism
    mark (symbol for control switch with positive opening operation) is
 provided to assist in acquisition of EN approval
Limit switch conforms to the EN 50041 standard
UL/CSA/CE markings are provided, suitable for machines
to be exported to North America and Europe
N.C./N.O. electrically independent contacts (Zb) with snap
action mechanism
Use of twin-contact structure improves contact reliability.
Mounting centers dimensions are compatible with these
of LS general purpose limit switches
A wide variety of actuators is provided
High degree of sealing meet immersion proof (JIS) and
IP67 (IEC 60529) standerds
Snap action limit switches with positive opening
mechanism enables general industrial machines
to comply with EC directives and to acquire
CE marking.
2
OPERATIONAL DESCRIPTION OF LJA INTERNAL SWITCH
CONTACTS FORCED OPEN BY CAM (N.C. contacts only)
In the conventional two-circuit double-breaking
switch, if fusing occurs at the N.C. contact and
the switch is activated, N.C. and N.O. circuits
can become electrically connected.  If this
occurs, the power supply circuit may be short-
c i rcu i ted  o r  the  load  may be  burned ou t
depending on the circuit configuration.
As shown in the above Figure, the cam forcibly
pushes up the N.C. contact from the bottom. With
this mechanism, the contacts are forcibly opened
even if they are fused.
In an LJA Series switch, even if fusing occurs and the switch is activated, N.C. and
N.O. circuits cannot be connected.  Therefore, even though a separate power supply is
put on the N.C. and N.O. sides as shown in the above Figure, the short-circuited power
supply and burned out load can be avoided.
Additionally, as the switch is pushed in, the cam is rotated to push up the N.C. contact
plate and forcibly release the fused contact.
INTERNAL SWITCH: N.C./N.O. electrically independent contacts (Zb)
Iinternal switches in the LJA Series have a twin-contact
structure with N.C./N.O. electrically independent
contacts (Zb).
The movable contact plates for the N.C. and N.O.
contacts are independent from each other and mutually
insulated. This switch is a type of two-circuit and double-
breaking switch using twin contacts.
Conventional LS general purpose limit switch······ LJA switch······
3
Terminal shape
PERFORMANCE
CONTACT CONFIGURATION
Standards